Rev 05/03	04-30-20	04			. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
W 178104 III	(8) (15)	1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2			
To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof.	10273414	 1	the att	ached orig	rinal documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	i	•	address of	receivin	g party(ies)
Poguang Wang Guodong Li		Name: <u>N</u>	ORTHEASTERN	UNIVERSI	TY
Jianxin Gao Roger W. Giese		Street A	ddress: 360	Huntingt	on Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		City: B	oston S	State: MA	Zip: <u>02115</u>
attached? [] Yes [X] No		Country:	<u>us</u>		
	Addi	tional na	ame(s) & ad	ldress(es)	attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:					4 127 3 278 <u></u>
[X] Assignment [] Merger					er in
Na	ange of me				MR 28 M 7: OPR/FINANCE
[] Other					articles and the second se
Execution Date: January 14, 2004, 15, 2004 and January 31, 2004, Janu 2004 respectively					7: 16
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/741,585 filed on December 19, 2003 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No					
5. Name and address of party to who		Total nur	mber of app	lications	and patents
correspondence concerning document be mailed:	should	Involved	[1]		
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP					
Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109					
	7.	[X] Enc	e (37 CFR 3 losed horized to		40.00 d to deposit account
	8.		account num		<u> </u>
		ach dupli sit accou		of this p	age if paying by
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	E		
9. Statement and signature			<u> </u>		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Attorney Name: Holliday C. Heine, Ph.D. Registration No. 34,346					
Signature: Date: 42, 26, 2004					
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, a	ttachment	ts, and doc	ument: [6]	Lat.
HCH/dbb NU-596XX 304728-1			-1	-£	5 G
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
Director of U.S. Patent and	rrademark Office	e, P.O. Bo	ox 1450, Alex	kandria, VA	A 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015264 FRAME: 0623

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Poguang Wang, residing at 37 Upton Road, Westborough, MA 01581, Guodong Li, residing at 30 Holyoke Street, #2, Malden, MA 02148, Jianxin Gao, residing at 735 Adams Street, #212, Dorchester, MA 02122, and

Roger W. Giese, residing at 56 Oakland Avenue, Quincy, MA 02170,

hereby sell and assign to NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 360 Huntington Avenue, Boston, MA 02115, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention(s) in

INTENSIFIED NEUTRAL LOSS TAGS AND USE THEREOF IN MASS SPECTROMETRY

and the United States Letters Patent therefor filed on <u>December 19</u>, 2003, Application No. 10/741,585, and any such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns.

We, the inventors, signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert above, the application number when it becomes known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have seals.	hereunto set our hands and affixed our
Poguang Wang	Date: 1/14/04
witness (Signature)	Date: 1/14/04
Carmil Berthelette Witness (Please Print Name)	

_	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	we have	hereunto	set ou	r hands	and aff	ixed our	-
seals.									
Guodon	C)			Date	e: <u>/</u> /	15/2	60 Y		
// // Witnes	L Suu S (Signatu	<i>lllot</i>		Date	e://	listoy	,		
<u>Carn</u> Witnes	il/ Bevth s (Please	e/effs Print Name)						

-3-

I seals.	N WITNESS	WHEREOF,	we have	hereunto	set	our	hands	and	affixed	our
Jianxir	Gao	27-3		_ Date	e:	01/	31/0	94		
<u>Laus</u> Witness	U Bu Signatu	<i>(Ulli</i>	9	Date	e:	/- <u>3</u>	31-04	/		
<u>Carmin</u> Witness	Berthe (Please	Leff Print Name	_ e)							

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have seals.	hereunto set our hands and affixed our
Roger W. Giese	Date: 1-13-04
Caudl Beneuttl Witness (Signature)	Date: 1-13-04
Carn II Ber Hielette Witness (Please Print Name)	

RECORDED: 04/28/2004